

SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1982PLC136834

Regd. Office: ROOM NO. 4, ANNA BHUVAN, 3RD FLOOR, 87C DEVJI RATANSI MARG, DANA BUNDER, MUMBAI, (Maharashtra)
400009, Phone: 022 23486740, Email: sarthakindustries@yahoo.in, website: www.sarthakindustries.com

31st May, 2022

To,
The BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 -News paper publication

Ref: Sarthak Industries Limited (BSE Scrip code 531930)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Reg. 47 of SEBI [Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached copies of Extract of audited Financial Results for Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 published in Newspaper (Mumbai edition) i.e. 'Free Press' and 'Nav Shakti' on 31st May, 2022.

You are requested to-kindly take above information on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,

For Sarthak Industries Limited



Riya Bhandari
Company Secretary

PUBLIC NOTICE

Joseph Linus Edward Mendes and Byrtle Caroline Francesca Mendes were the owners of Flat No.18 in 'Shantivanam' situated on Plot No. 23/B Manuel Gonsalves Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050. The said plot belongs to The Salsette Catholic Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. having its registered office at 42 St. Andrew Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050. Share Certificate No. 510 in respect of 10 shares bearing Distinctive Nos. 2301 to 2310 of Rs.50/- each was issued by the Society to Joseph Linus Edward Mendes and Byrtle Caroline Francesca Mendes.

Joseph Linus Edward Mendes died on 23rd March 2010 leaving behind his wife Byrtle Caroline Francesca Mendes, his son Edward Mendes and his daughter Dionysia Lourdes Mavis Coutinho as his only heirs and legal representatives according to the Indian Succession Act by which he was governed at the time of his death. On the application of his wife Byrtle Mendes, the Society deleted the name of her late husband Joseph Linus Edward Mendes from Share Certificate No. 510 under Membership No. 231 on or about 11th July 2011. Byrtle Caroline Francesca Mendes died on 2nd February 2022 leaving behind Edward Mendes and Dionysia Lourdes Mavis Coutinho as her only heirs and legal representatives.

Edward Mendes and Dionysia Lourdes Mavis Coutinho have applied to the Society to delete the name of their late mother from the Share Certificate and to bring their names on record. The Society proposes to delete the name of the deceased Byrtle Caroline Francesca Mendes and to bring the names of Edward Mendes and Dionysia Lourdes Mavis Coutinho on the Share Certificate. If anyone has any objection to the deletion of the name of the deceased and bringing the names of her legal heirs Edward Mendes and Dionysia Lourdes Mavis Coutinho on the records of the Society, should inform the Society of his/her objections in writing within a fortnight hereof, failing which the society will proceed to bring her legal heirs on the Share Certificate.

Sd/-
CLIVE D'SOUZA, M.A., LL.M.
ADVOCATE, HIGH COURT

MAYUR FLOORINGS LIMITED

(CIN:L9999MH1992PLC064993)
Regd Off : 4/5A, Nr Advani Ceirlicon, LBS Marg, Bhandup (W) Mumbai 400078

Standalone Audited Financial Results for the year /period ended on 31.03.2022
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended as on		Year to date figure for current period ended		Previous Year Ended as on
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	
1	Net Sales / Total Income from Operations	125.98	126.39	113.24	463.01	466.93
2	Net Profit / Loss from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items	12.36	1.16	-5.32	0.28	-19.04
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional items)	12.36	1.16	-5.32	0.28	-19.04
4	Net Profit after tax & after exceptional items.	12.36	0.86	-5.32	-0.32	-19.49
5	Paid-up equity share capital	507.12	507.12	507.12	507.12	507.12
6	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period.	0.25	0.02	-0.11	-0.01	-0.39

The above results were taken on record and approved in the meeting held on 30.05.2022 after review by audit committee.
Previous period figures were regrouped, wherever necessary.
Since more than 90% revenue of the Company comes from single segment i.e. marble and mineral processing, segment reporting has not been given.

Place : Banswara, Rajasthan
Date : 30.05.2022

For & on Behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Managing Director

SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN:L9999MH1982PLC136834)
Regd. Office: Room No. 4, Anna Bhuvan, 3rd Floor, 87C Devji Ratansi Marg, Dana Bunder, Mumbai, (Maharashtra) 400009, Contact No.: 022- 23486740, Fax: 022-23724718, Email: sarthakinvestments@yahoo.in, website: www.sarthakinvestments.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022
(Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	
	(Refer Notes Below)	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	3281.29	4516.48	3450.58	16364.52	13354.29
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.07	40.56	39.04	228.43	294.02
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.07	40.56	39.04	228.43	294.02
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.78	34.10	25.23	167.92	209.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-32.38	85.63	23.01	188.89	305.49
6.	Equity share capital	696.89	696.89	696.89	696.89	696.89
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3252.60	3063.71
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*					
	Basic:	0.28	0.49	0.36	2.41	3.00
	Diluted:	0.28	0.49	0.36	2.41	3.00

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on May 30, 2022.
2. The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
3. In view of the Covid-19 pandemic, there have been several restrictions imposed by governments across the globe on the travel, good movement and transportation considering public health and safety measures. The Company is primarily engaged in business of manufacturing of LPG Cylinders and trading of Agri and Non Agri Commodities. This COVID-19 pandemic has impacted the operations of the Company during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, based on the facts and circumstances existing as of the date, the Company does not anticipate any material uncertainties which affects its liquidity and also ability to continue as a going concern. However, the impact assessment of Covid-19 is a continuing process given the uncertainties associated with its nature and duration. The management will continue to closely monitor the evolving situation and assess its impact on the business of the Company.
4. Previous period year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
5. The above financial results are available on Company's website www.sarthakinvestments.com and also on the website of BSE.

For & on Behalf of Board of Directors
Sarthak Industries Limited
Sd/-
Y. M. Sharma
Whole-time Director
DIN: 03644480

Date: 30.05.2022
Place: Indore

ARYA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN:U67190MH2007PTC175710)
Registered Office: 75, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 7th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021 Tel: 022 6610 3575 / 6610 3576

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022
(₹ in Lakh except for earnings per share data and ratio)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31 March 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	-	-	2,045.08	3.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(1,720.82)	(1,714.24)	(4,854.27)	(6,843.48)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,720.82)	(1,714.24)	(4,854.27)	(6,843.48)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,720.82)	(1,714.24)	(4,854.27)	(6,843.48)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(4,038.95)	15,366.70	13,812.77	3,195.84
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Other Equity as shown in the Balance Sheet	(7,149.25)	(3,110.30)	(7,149.25)	(20,962.02)
Net worth	(7,148.25)	(3,109.30)	(7,148.25)	(20,961.02)
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	28,656.64	28,701.49	28,290.29	29,385.56
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(4.01)	(9.23)	(4.01)	(1.40)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	(17,208.23)	(17,142.40)	(48,542.66)	(68,434.78)
Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	(17,208.23)	(17,142.40)	(48,542.66)	(68,434.78)
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.30	0.39	0.30	0.01
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.30	0.39	0.30	0.01

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results (including applicable disclosures) are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arya Capital Management Private Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Shukla
Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 27 May 2022

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972
Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.
Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com

BOUTIQUE LIVING
Unfold the moment
Layers
Dress up your home

Total Income 17%↑	PAT 44%↑	EPS ₹ 18.16/-
--------------------------	-----------------	----------------------

(Consolidated YoY) (Consolidated YoY) (Consolidated)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

(₹ in Crores except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	690.33	786.58	704.75	2982.23
2	Net Profit before Exceptional item and tax	113.05	120.69	84.58	486.04
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (vii))	-	-20.86	-	-
4	Net Profit before tax	113.05	99.83	84.58	486.04
5	Net Profit after tax	85.31	71.19	57.76	358.61
6	Total Comprehensive Income	72.35	69.25	58.11	331.81
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1547.35
9	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	4.31	3.60	2.93	18.16

- Notes:
- i) Company's Standalone Financial information is as below:
- (₹ in Crores except EPS)
- | Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 31-03-2022 | 31-12-2021 | 31-03-2021 | 31-03-2022 |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 624.27 | 807.40 | 718.31 | 2945.17 |
| 2 | Net Profit before Exceptional item and tax | 96.25 | 119.30 | 90.76 | 454.65 |
| 3 | Exceptional Item (Refer Note (vii)) | - | -20.86 | - | - |
| 4 | Net Profit before tax | 96.25 | 98.44 | 90.76 | 454.65 |
| 5 | Net Profit after tax | 70.11 | 72.83 | 64.01 | 338.09 |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income | 61.32 | 73.31 | 65.13 | 323.07 |
| 7 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 39.48 | 39.48 | 39.48 | 39.48 |
| 8 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | 1528.36 |
| 9 | Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised) | 3.55 | 3.69 | 3.24 | 17.13 |
- ii) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
- iii) The Holding Company has successfully completed the acquisition of Home Textile Business of GHCL Limited ("GHCL") including its manufacturing facility at Bhilad (Vapi), Gujarat, on a going concern basis, by way of a slump sale in accordance with the terms of Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA") and Indo Count Global Inc., wholly owned subsidiary, has completed acquisition of specified assets (inventory and intellectual property) of Grace Home Fashions LLC ("GHF"), US subsidiary of GHCL, on April 2, 2022 in accordance with the terms of Asset Transfer Agreement ("ATA") dated December 6, 2021 as amended. The total consideration for acquisition has been calculated at ₹ 592.80 Crores (subject to validation of customary closing date adjustment of working capital in terms of BTA & ATA) against which the Group had paid an advance of ₹ 318.57 Crores till March 31, 2022.
- iv) The Group has been taking steps, proactively, to protect the health of employees and the working environment from the spread of Covid-19. The Group's operations and revenue during Year ended March 31, 2022 were marginally impacted due to the pandemic. The Group has assessed, and is continuously reviewing, its liquidity, future cash flow projections and the probability of occurrence of the forecasted transactions underlying the hedges based on orders in hand and current indicators of future economic conditions. The financial results for Q4 and FY 22 takes into consideration such assessment of the possible effects of the Covid 19 and the recoverability of the carrying value of its assets. However, the impact of pandemic in the subsequent period may be different from the estimations used at the time of finalising these financial results.
- v) Pursuant to the approval granted by the Union Cabinet on July 14, 2021 (notified on August 13, 2021), for continuation of Rebate of State and Central Taxes and Levies (RoSCTL) with the same rates as notified by Ministry of Textiles vide notification dated March 8, 2019 on exports of Apparel/Garments and Made ups, the Group has recognised the export incentives of ₹ 89.59 Crores during the Quarter ended June 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 49.99 Crores pertains to the eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to March 31, 2021. During Q2 FY22, Central Government has notified Remission of Duties and Taxes on Exported Products (RoDTEP) Scheme Guidelines and Rates for other textile products vide Notification dated August 17, 2021. The Group has accrued the benefits under the aforesaid scheme amounting to ₹ 1.57 Crores on eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 1.13 Crores pertains to eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021.
- vi) a) The Group has presented additional realisation loss due to lower realisation on e-Scrips (received/receivable under RoSCTL and RoDTEP schemes) outstanding as on September 30, 2021, of ₹ 20.86 Crores as an exceptional item in the results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2021. b) Exceptional Item for the Year ended March 31, 2021 represents the expenditure incurred on account of VRS/Separation Scheme approved by the Board of an Indian Subsidiary on 15th July 2020.
- vii) Pursuant to the scheme of amalgamation of Pranavadiya Spinning Mills Limited, subsidiary of the Company, with the Holding Company approved by the Board and No-objection received from BSE Limited, NSE Limited and SEBI for the scheme, the application has been filed for said amalgamation with Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). As directed by the NCLT, vide its order dated 18th August 2021, the Companies convened a meeting of its equity shareholders on November 15, 2021 and the scheme of amalgamation was approved with requisite majority. Thereafter, the Companies have filed a petition on December 14, 2021 before the NCLT seeking sanction to the scheme and the petition is yet to be heard. The appointed date for the amalgamation is 1st October, 2020 or such other date as may be approved by NCLT and the scheme will be effective upon filing of order of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) approving the scheme with Registrar of Companies.
- viii) The Board has recommended Final Dividend of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share of ₹ 2 each i.e. @ 100%, subject to the approval of Shareholders at ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- ix) The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between the audited figures for the full Financial Year and the reviewed year-to-date figures upto the third Quarter of the Financial Year.
- x) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com.
- xi) The Group mainly operates only in one segment namely "Textiles" and hence segment details are not required to be published.
- For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**
Anil Kumar Jain
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00086106
- Place : UAE
Date : May 29, 2022

APPENDIX IV
[See rule 8 (1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE
(for immovable property)

Whereas,
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the **INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029)** under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 18.11.2021 calling upon the Borrowers **CHOUDHARY RAJESH JASARAM ; HOUSE NO 149, NEAR MANISH PETROL PUMPS, AT MAHAPE GAON NAVI MUMBAI, MELLENIUM BUSINESS PARK, NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400710, CHOUDHARY RAJESH JASARAM ; HOUSE NO 2471, NEAR MANISH PETROL PUMPS, AT MAHAPE GAON NAVI MUMBAI, MELLENIUM BUSINESS PARK, NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400710, JASARAM I CHOUDHARY ; HOUSE NO 2471, NEAR MANISH PETROL PUMPS, AT MAHAPE GAON NAVI MUMBAI, MELLENIUM BUSINESS PARK, NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400710, KANYA JASARAMJI CHOUDHARY ; HOUSE NO 2471, NEAR MANISH PETROL PUMPS, AT MAHAPE GAON NAVI MUMBAI, MELLENIUM BUSINESS PARK, NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400710, JASARAM I CHOUDHARY ; HOUSE NO 149, NEAR MANISH PETROL PUMPS, AT MAHAPE GAON NAVI MUMBAI, MELLENIUM BUSINESS PARK, NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400710, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.17,24,189.27 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty Seven Only) against Loan Account No. HHLVSH00454958 as on 17.11.2021 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.**

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **symbolic possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 26.05.2022.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED** for an amount of **Rs.17,24,189.27 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty Seven Only)** as on 17.11.2021 and interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
FLAT NO. 313, 3RD FLOOR, WING B, LAXMI CASTELLO, SURVEY NO. 63/1, 3, 4 & 5, AT VILLAGE - BOPELE, NERAL WEST, DIST. RAIGARH, MAHARASHTRA-410101, RAIGARH, MAHARASHTRA-410101.

Sd/-
Date : 26.05.2022
Place: RAIGAD

Authorised Officer
INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

JAIN
Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.
Small Ideas. Big Revolutions.
www.jains.com

Regd. Off.: Jain Plastic Park, N.H.No.6, Bambhori, Jalgaon - 425001. CIN : L29120MH1986PLC042028

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31-MAR-2022
(₹ in Lacs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Audited		Audited		Audited		Audited	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21
1	Revenue from operations	83,949	74,846	281,915	215,642	208,361	179,380	711,947	566,688
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,569	(4,945)	(7,548)	(47,574)	8,393	2,199	(16,776)	(59,922)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42,263	(4,945)	22,000	(47,574)	40,124	2,199	42,159	(59,922)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30,310	(2,225)	19,314	(30,731)	27,906	4,909	32,863	(40,272)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	30,370	(2,092)	19,403	(30,787)	26,901	599	26,747	(45,531)
6	Equity Share Capital	12,238	10,313	12,238	10,313	12,238	10,313	12,238	10,313
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	441,011	380,940	-	-	353,360	286,472
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	5.79	(0.43)	3.66	(5.96)	5.24	0.95	6.15	(7.67)
	2. Diluted:	5.70	(0.43)	3.57	(5.96)	5.09	0.95	6.01	(7.67)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed Audited Financial Working Results for the Quarter / year ended 31-Mar-2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Working Results for the Quarter / year ended 31-Mar-2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the web site of the Company i.e. www.jains.com

For Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.
Sd/-
Anil B. Jain
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Jalgaon
Date : 30th May, 2022